

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 1901-1906/2015

L'OREAL INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, THANE 1

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1645-1646/2015 (III)

Date : 07-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Udit Jain, Aadv.
 Mr. Abhay Chattopadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, service is complete on all
the respondents.

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant
for filing the affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

List again on 24.3.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG